PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING 121 EVERGREEN ROAD NEW EGYPT, NJ 08533 www.plumsted.org

AGENDA SEPTEMBER 22, 2020

EXECUTIVE/REGULAR SESSION 5:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER

- **2. STATEMENT:** "This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. It was advertised in the Asbury Park Press posted on the Bulletin Board."
- 3. ROLL CALL: BOWEN_____GRILLETTO____TROTTA____SORCHIK____MARINARI____

4. FLAG SALUTE

- 5. INVOCATION
- **6. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-280** RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE CONVENING OF AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT (**Discussion Only <u>No</u> Official Action Taken During Executive Session)

BOWEN____GRILLETTO____TROTTA___SORCHIK____MARINARI____

7. REGULAR SESSION – OFFICIAL ACTION

8. RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-281 - APPOINTING JENNIFER WITHAM AS PART-TIME BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

BOWEN____GRILLETTO____TROTTA___SORCHIK____MARINARI____

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-281 - AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2020-198 AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO SURETY TITLE AGENCY COASTAL REGION FOR THE PROVISION OF TITLE SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE PURCHASE OF 6 EVERGREEN ROAD, BLOCK 19, LOT 10, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

BOWEN____GRILLETTO____TROTTA___SORCHIK____MARINARI____

9. REPORTS OF DEPARTMENTS AND PROFESSIONALS:

BILL LIST OF SEPTEMBER 22, 2020

BOWEN____GRILLETTO____TROTTA___SORCHIK____MARINARI____

10. COMMENTS: COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED, BUT MAY BE LIMITED TO FIVE (5) MINUTES FOR EACH SPEAKER

11. ADJOURNMENT: BOWEN____GRILLETTO____TROTTA____SORCHIK____MARINARI____

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETINGS WILL BE ADJOURNED NO LATER THAN 11:00 PM